

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16711 OF 2022

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 402 OF 2018

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1119 OF 2014

Shri. Bashir Ahmed Kasim Saheb Shaikh & Ors. ... Applicants

Versus

Block Development Officer, Panchyat Samiti, North ... Respondents
Solapur, & Ors.

Mr. Narayan D. Dhavale i/by Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the Applicants.

**Coram : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

Date : 17th January 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **16th February 2026**. In addition, private service is permitted as per rules.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.01.17
16:18:40 +0530