

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**50-WRIT PETITION NO.278-2016 (C)
51-WRIT PETITION NO.1479-2016 (C)
52-WRIT PETITION NO.13219-2018 (C)
53-WRIT PETITION NO.13695-2018 (C)
54-WRIT PETITION NO.1445-2022 (C)
55-WRIT PETITION NO.9643-2022 (C)
56-INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16711-2022 (C)
57-WRIT PETITION NO.890-2023 (C)
58-WRIT PETITION NO.ST-3437-2023 (C)
59-WRIT PETITION NO.3817-2023 (C)
60-WRIT PETITION NO.4037-2023 (C)
61-WRIT PETITION NO.5120-2023 (C)
62-WRIT PETITION NO.6169-2023 (C)
63-WRIT PETITION NO.6560-2023 (C)
64-WRIT PETITION NO.6652-2023 (C)
65-WRIT PETITION NO.8293-2023 (C)
66-WRIT PETITION NO.11084-2023 (C)
67-WRIT PETITION NO.11085-2023 (C)
68-WRIT PETITION NO.11746-2023 (C)
69-WRIT PETITION NO.12296-2023 (C)
70-WRIT PETITION NO.12333-2023 (C)
71-WRIT PETITION NO.12806-2023 (C)
72-WRIT PETITION NO.13294-2023 (C)
73-WRIT PETITION NO.ST-13452-2023 (C)
74-WRIT PETITION NO.13588-2023 (C)
75-WRIT PETITION NO.13593-2023 (C)
76-WRIT PETITION NO.14635-2023 (C)
77-WRIT PETITION NO.15831-2023 (C)
78-WRIT PETITION NO.16341-2023 (C)
79-WRIT PETITION NO.4231-2024 (C)
80-WRIT PETITION NO.11600-2024 (C)
81-WRIT PETITION NO.11606-2024 (C)**

82-WRIT PETITION NO.11869-2024 (C)
83-WRIT PETITION NO.13425-2024 (C)
84-WRIT PETITION NO.14817-2024 (C)
85-WRIT PETITION NO.15225-2024 (C)
86-WRIT PETITION NO.15293-2024 (C)
87-WRIT PETITION NO.15405-2024 (C)
88-PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.85-2025 (C)
89-FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.91-2025 (C)
90-CONTEMPT PETITION NO.567-2025 (C)
91-CONTEMPT PETITION NO.616-2025 (C)
92-INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2107-2025 (CR)
93-WRIT PETITION NO.2880-2025 (C)
94-WRIT PETITION NO.5021-2025 (C)
95-WRIT PETITION NO.5807-2025 (C)
96-WRIT PETITION NO.6467-2025 (C)
97-WRIT PETITION NO.6862-2025 (C)
98-WRIT PETITION NO.7153-2025 (C)
99-WRIT PETITION NO.7154-2025 (C)
100-WRIT PETITION NO.9681-2025 (C)
101-WRIT PETITION NO.9791-2025 (C)
102-INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10155-2025 (C)
103-WRIT PETITION NO.11151-2025 (C)
104-INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11340-2025 (C)
105-WRIT PETITION NO.11491-2025 (C)
106-WRIT PETITION NO.11500-2025 (C)
107-WRIT PETITION NO.11526-2025 (C)
108-WRIT PETITION NO.11565-2025 (C)
109-WRIT PETITION NO.12334-2025 (C)
110-WRIT PETITION NO.12373-2025 (C)
111-WRIT PETITION NO.12815-2025 (C)
112-WRIT PETITION NO.12848-2025 (C)
113-WRIT PETITION NO.12864-2025 (C)
114-WRIT PETITION NO.13156-2025 (C)
115-WRIT PETITION NO.13162-2025 (C)
116-WRIT PETITION NO.13190-2025 (C)
117-WRIT PETITION NO.136-2026 (C)

118-WRIT PETITION NO.159-2026 (C)
119-WRIT PETITION NO.441-2026 (C)

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :

- 1.** Await service.
- 2.** Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue the next date.
- 3.** Any party desirous to appear pursuant to the notice, may cause their appearance in the Registry.
- 4.** Stand over to **23rd March 2026.**

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]