

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16711 OF 2022

In

CONT. PETITION 402 OF 2018

Shri. Bashir Ahmed Kasim Saheb Shaikh (since....PETITIONER
Deceased) Thr. Lrs. Bashirabi Bashir Ahmed
Shaikh

V/S

Block Development Officer Panchayat Samiti....RESPONDENT
And Ors.

Adv Yuvraj A Tajane (Through VC) I/b Ashok B Tajane for
Applicant

Adv V S Kupawade I/b Anant Kulkarni for Respondent No 1 &
2

Mr Sanjay D Rayrikar, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ**

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service S.O. to 27/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)